2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2017)

Date Opponent Score
Sep 02,2017 at Texas W 5141
Sep 09, 2017 TOWSON W 63-17
Sep 23,2017 UCF L 10-38
* Sep 30,2017 at Minnesota W 31-24
* 0ct07,2017 at#10 Ohio State L 1462
* Qct 14,2017 NORTHWESTERN L 21-37
* 0Oct21,2017 at#5 Wisconsin L 13-38
* Qct 28,2017 INDIANA W 42-39
* Nov 04,2017 atRutgers L 2431
* Nov 11,2017 MICHIGAN L 10-35
* Nov 18,2017 at#17 Michigan State L 717
* Nov 25,2017 #12 PENN STATE L 366
Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td
Johnson, T. 12-12 137 922 47 875 64 5
Harrison, L. 12-0 137 659 37 622 45 3
Funk, J. 120 27 146 1 145 54 4
Leake, J. 90 9 103 4 99 110 2
Pigrome, T. 111 11 66 2 64 58 1
Moore, D. 12212 5 61 0 61 122 1
Hill, K. 32 12 64 4 60 50 1
Brand, R. 51 9 52 6 46 51 0
Bortenschlager 12-8 72 188 175 13 02 2
Jacobs, T. 12-12 2 9 3 6 30 O
Total 12 436 2274 334 1940 4.4 19
Opponents 12 490 2470 180 2290 4.7 29
Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int  pct  yds
Bortenschlager 12-8 109.14 121-233-5 519 1313
Brand, R. 51 86.03 24472 511 204
Hill, K. 3-2 209.14 18-21-0 857 230
Pigrome, T. 1-1 23583 9-12-1 75.0 175
Moore, D. 12-12 163.00  2-2-0 100.0 15
Harrison, L. 12-0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0
Henderson, C. 20 000 010 0.0 0
Funk, J. 12-0 12520 1-1-0 100.0 3
Total 12 116.81 175-318-8 55.0 1940 1
Opponents 12 129.39 239-406-10 58.9 2743 2
Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td Ig avg/g
Moore, D. 12-12 80 1033 129 8 52 86.
Jacobs, T. 12-12 47 553 118 5 46 46.
Davenport, J. 121 13 123 95 0 19 10
Harrison, L. 120 11 36 33 0 11 3.
Veii, J. 11-10 10 67 67 0 12 6.
Johnson, T. 12212 5 60 120 1 24 5.
Turner, D. 120 5 32 64 0 22 2
Brand, R. 50 1 21 210 0 21 4
Capehart, T. 70 1 6 60 0 6 0
Cornwell, M. 3-0 1 5 5.0 0 5 1
Funk, J. 120 1 4 40 1 4 0.
Total 12 175 1940 111 15 52 161
Opponents 12 239 2743 115 23 59 228.
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 2029 30-39 40-49  50-99
Greene, A. 13 33300 11 01 00 01
Darmstadter, H. 7-12 583 00 22 25 24 11
PAT
Scoring td fg kick  rush rcv pass |dxp
Moore, D. 9 - - - - - -
Darmstadter, H. - 712 | 31-31 - - - -
Johnson, T. 7 - - - - - -
Jacobs, T. 5 - - - - - -
Funk, J. 5 - - - - - -
Harrison, L. 3 - - - - - -
Savage, D. 2 - - - - - -
Leake, J. 2 - - - - - -
Bortenschlager 2 - - - - 01 -
Greene, A. - 13 6-6 - - - -
Hill, K. 1 - - - - - -
Brooks, A. 1 - - - - - -
Pigrome, T. 1 - - - - - -
Total 38 815 | 37-37 - - 01 -
Opponents 59 11-19 | 56-57 0-1 - 01 -
Score by Quarters Ist _2nd  3rd  4th  oT  Total
73 71 68 77 0 289
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All games

Att.
88396
37105
33280
43511

Record:

All games
Conference
Non-Conference

Team Statistics

FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

38325
78058
35144
34972
44325
70216
49680

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Average Per Play
Average Per Game

lg avglg
74 729
54 518
53 121
61 11.0
25 640
24 51
16 20.0
26 9.2
18 11

9 05
74 161.7
55 190.8
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
PUNTS-AVG

avglg
109.4
40.8
76.7
2 46 175.0
0 21 12
0 0 00
0 0 00
0

5

3

lg
52
1 27
2 40

Interceptions
Savage, D.
Jackson, J.
Brooks, A.
Woods, J.

3 02
52 161.7
59 228.6

Punting

1 Lees, W.
1 TEAM

2 Moore, D.

Punt Returns
Moore, D.
Funk, J.
Savage, D.

Total
Opponents

Kick Returns
Johnson, T.
Leake, J.
Funk, J.
Jacobs, T.
Barnes, N.
Edwards, A.
Total
Opponents

lg blk
%6 1
51 1

saf pts
- 54
- 52
- 42
- 30
- 30
- 18
- 12
- 12
- 12

All Purpose g
Johnson, T. 12
Moore, D. 12
Jacobs, T. 12
Harrison, L. 12
Leake, J. 9
Total 12
Opponents 12

Total Offense
Bortenschlager
Johnson, T.
Harrison, L.
Hill, K.

Brand, R.

Total
FaY
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RUSHING YARDAGE

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
4TH-DOWN Conversions

1N

oner lslaTalal NTAD

Overall Home Away Neutral
4-8 2-4 2-4 0-0
2-7 1-3 1-4 0-0
2-1 11 1-0 0-0

UMD OPP

201 284

91 119

82 135

28 30

1940 2290

436 490

44 4.7

161.7 190.8

19 29

1940 2743

175-318-8 239-406-10

6.1 6.8

111 115

161.7 228.6

15 23

3880 5033

51 5.6

3233 419.4

60-1294 49-951

18-189 13-146

10-117 8-330

14-6 13-6

83-774 70-690

66-38.6 50-39.6

27:16 32:44

46/161 92/186

11/24 8/16
no. yds avg td g
3 93310 1 75
3 0 00 0 O
2 0 060 0 O
2 24 120 0 21

no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk

64 2511 392 64 2 30 17 7 1

1 000 0 0O O 0 O O

1 343403 0 0 0 0 O
no. yds avg td g
15 153 102 0 33
1 0 060 0 O
1 36 360 1 16
1 0 060 0 O
18 189 105 1 33
13 146 112 1 91
no. yds avg td g
27 657 243 1 100
13 274 211 0 82
9 166 184 0 32
8 165206 0 34
2 18 90 0 13
1 14 140 0 14
60 1294 216 1 100
49 951 194 0 44

rush rev  pr kr ir total avglg

875 60 0 657 0 1592 132.7

61 1033 153 0 0 1247 103.9

6 553 0 165 0 724 603

622 3 0 0 0 658 548

99 0 0 2714 0 373 414

1940 1940 189 1294 117 5480 456.7

2290 2743 146 951 330 6460 538.3
g plays rush pass total avg/g
12 305 13 1313 1326 1105
12 137 875 0 875 729
12 138 622 0 622 518
3 33 60 230 290 96.7
5 56 46 204 250 500
12 754 1940 1940 3880 323.3
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2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Game Results (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Sep 02, 2017 at Texas w 51-41 1-0 0-0 3:53 88396
Sep 09, 2017 TOWSON w 63-17 20 0-0 3:10 37105
Sep 23, 2017 UCF L 10-38 2-1 0-0 3:13 33280
*Sep 30, 2017 at Minnesota W 31-24 31 1-0 311 43511
*Oct 07, 2017 at #10 Ohio State L 14-62 3-2 1-1 3:29 107180
*Oct 14, 2017 NORTHWESTERN L 21-37 33 1-2 3:28 38325
*Oct 21, 2017 at #5 Wisconsin L 13-38 3-4 1-3 3:16 78058
*Oct 28, 2017 INDIANA w 42-39 4-4 2-3 3:46 35144
*Nov 04, 2017 at Rutgers L 24-31 4-5 2-4 3:21 34972
*Nov 11, 2017 MICHIGAN L 10-35 4-6 2-5 3:15 44325
*Nov 18, 2017 at #17 Michigan State L 7-17 4-7 2-6 3:13 70216
*Nov 25, 2017 #12 PENN STATE L 3-66 4-8 2-7 3:20 49680



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
Team Statistics UMD OPP
SCORING 289 445
Points Per Game 24.1 37.1
Points Off Turnovers 48 63
FIRST DOWNS 201 284
Rushing 91 119
Passing 82 135
Penalty 28 30
RUSHING YARDAGE 1940 2290
Yards gained rushing 2274 2470
Yards lost rushing 334 180
Rushing Attempts 436 490
Average Per Rush 4.4 4.7
Average Per Game 161.7 190.8
TDs Rushing 19 29
PASSING YARDAGE 1940 2743
Comp-Att-Int 175-318-8 239-406-10
Average Per Pass 6.1 6.8
Average Per Catch 11.1 115
Average Per Game 161.7 228.6
TDs Passing 15 23
TOTAL OFFENSE 3880 5033
Total Plays 754 896
Average Per Play 5.1 5.6
Average Per Game 3233 419.4
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 60-1294 49-951
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-189 13-146
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-117 8-330
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.6 19.4
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 10.5 11.2
INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.7 412
FUMBLES-LOST 14-6 13-6
PENALTIES-Yards 83-774 70-690
Average Per Game 64.5 575
PUNTS-Yards 66-2545 50-1978
Average Per Punt 38.6 39.6
Net punt average 35.7 34.6
KICKOFFS-Yards 58-3432 81-4863
Average Per Kick 59.2 60.0
Net kick average 40.6 40.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 27:16 32:44
3RD-DOWN Conversions 46/161 92/186
3rd-Down Pct 29% 49%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/24 8/16
4th-Down Pct 46% 50%
SACKS BY-Yards 16-85 33-153
MISC YARDS 94 87
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 38 59
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 8-15 11-19
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (28-37) 76% (47-55) 85%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (22-37) 59% (41-55) 75%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (37-37) 100% (56-57) 98%
ATTENDANCE 237859 422333
Games/Avg Per Game 6/39643 6/70389
Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters

Ist 2nd 3rd  4th oT

Maryland
Opponents

73 71 68 77 0
81 163 92 109 0



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avglg Punt Returns no. vyds avg td Ig
Johnson, T. 12-12 137 922 47 875 64 5 74 729 Moore, D. 15 153 102 0 33
Harrison, L. 12-0 137 659 37 622 45 3 54 518 Savage, D. 1 36360 1 16
Funk, J. 120 27 146 1 145 54 4 53 121 Davenport, J. 1 0 00 0 O
Leake, J. 90 9 103 4 99110 2 61 110 Funk, J. 1 0 00 0 O
Pigrome, T. 11 11 66 2 64 58 1 25 64.0 Total 18 189 105 1 33
Moore, D. 12212 5 61 0 61122 1 24 51 Opponents 13 146 112 1 91
Hill, K. 32 12 64 4 60 50 1 16 200
Brand, R. 51 9 52 6 46 51 0 26 9.2 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Bortenschlager 12-8 72 188 175 13 02 2 18 11 Jackson, J. 3 0 00 0 O
Jacobs, T. 12-12 2 9 3 6 30 0 9 05 Savage, D. 3 93310 1 75
Henderson, C. 20 5 4 6 204 0 2 -10 Brooks, A. 2 0 00 0 O
TEAM 6-0 10 0 49 49 49 0 0 -82 Woods, J. 2 24120 0 21
Total 12 436 2274 334 1940 4.4 19 74 161.7 Total 10 117 117 1 75
Opponents 12 490 2470 180 2290 4.7 29 55 190.8 Opponents 8 330412 4 80
Passing gp-gs  effic comp-att-int  pct yds td g avglg Kick Returns no. vyds avg td g
Bortenschlager 12-8 109.14 121-233-5 51.9 1313 10 52 109.4 Johnson, T. 27 657 243 1 100
Brand, R. 51 86.03 24472 511 204 1 27 408 Leake, J. 13 274211 0 82
Hill, K. 3-2 209.14 18-21-0 857 230 2 40 76.7 Funk, J. 9 166 184 0 32
Pigrome, T. 1-1 23583 9-12-1 75.0 175 2 46 175.0 Jacobs, T. 8 165206 0 34
Moore, D. 12-12 16300 2-20 1000 15 0 21 12 Barnes, N. 2 18 90 0 13
Harrison, L. 12-0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 Edwards, A. 1 14140 0 14
Henderson, C. 2-0 0.00 010 0.0 0 0 0 00 Total 60 1294 216 1 100
Funk, J. 12-0 12520 1-1-0  100.0 3 0 3 02 Opponents 49 951 194 0 44
Total 12 116.81 175-318-8 55.0 1940 15 52 161.7
Opponents 12 129.39 239-406-10 58.9 2743 23 59 228.6 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g

Burkett, C. 1 2 20 0 2
Receiving gpgs no. vyds avg td Ig avglg Brooks, A. 0 0 001 O
Moore, D. 12-12 80 1033 129 8 52 86.1 Total 1 2 20 1 2
Jacobs, T. 12-12 47 553 118 5 46 46.1 Opponents 2 23115 2 20
Davenport, J. 1221 13 123 95 0 19 10.2
Harrison, L. 120 11 36 33 0 11 3.0
Veii, J. 11-10 10 67 67 0 12 6.1
Johnson, T. 1212 5 60 120 1 24 50
Turner, D. 120 5 32 64 0 22 27
Brand, R. 51 1 21 210 0 21 42
Capehart, T. 70 1 6 60 0 6 09
Cornwell, M. 30 1 5 50 0 5 17
Funk, J. 120 1 4 40 1 4 03
Total 12 175 1940 111 15 52 161.7
Opponents 12 239 2743 115 23 59 228.6



2017 University of Maryland Football

Maryland Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
PAT

Scoring td fg kick  rush rcv pass [dxp saf pts Total Offense g plays rush pass total avglg
Moore, D. 9 - - - - - - 54 Bortenschlager 12 305 13 1313 1326 1105
Darmstadter, H. - 712 | 3131 - - - - 52 Johnson, T. 12 137 875 0 875 729
Johnson, T. 7 - - - - - - 42 Harrison, L. 12 138 622 0 622 518
Jacobs, T. 5 - - - - - - 30 Hill, K. 3 33 60 230 290 96.7
Funk, J. 5 - - - - - - 30 Brand, R. 5 56 46 204 250 50.0
Harrison, L. 3 - - - - - - 18 Pigrome, T. 1 23 64 175 239 239.0
Bortenschlager 2 - - - 01 - - 12 Funk, J. 12 28 145 3 148 123
Leake, J. 2 - - - - - - 12 Leake, J. 9 9 99 0 99 110
Savage, D. 2 - - - - - - 12 Moore, D. 12 7 61 15 76 63
Greene, A. - 13 6-6 - - 9 Jacobs, T. 12 2 6 0 6 05
Pigrome, T. 1 - - - - 6 Henderson, C. 2 6 -2 0 2 -10
Brooks, A. 1 - - 6 TEAM 6 10 -49 0 -49 -82
Hill, K. 1 - - - - 6 Total 12 754 1940 1940 3880 323.3
Total 38 815 | 3737 - - 01 289 Opponents 12 896 2290 2743 5033 419.4
Opponents 59 11-19 | 56-57 0-1 - 01 1 445
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 4049 5099 Ig blk  Punting no. yds avg Ig th fc i20 50+ blk
Greene, A. 13 33300 11 01 00 01 26 1 |Lees W. 642511 392 64 2 30 17 7 1
Darmstadter, H. 7-12 583 00 22 25 24 11 51 1 MooreD. 1 343403 0 0 0 0 O

TEAM 1 000 0 0 0 0O 0O
FG Sequence Maryland Opponents Total 662545 386 64 2 30 17 7 1
Texas 31,(26),50 42,44 Opponents 501978 396 65 3 12 16 9 1
Towson - (49)
UCF (34),34 (20 Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydin
Minnesota (52) (41),42 Sutton, D. 573365 590 5 3
Ohio State - 47,29 Lees, W. 1 67670 0 0
Northwestern - (40),(34),(32) Total 583432 59.2 5 3194 406 24
Wisconsin (23),(45) 39,(33) Opponents 814863 60.0 12 7 21.6 404 24
Indiana 37 (41)
Rutgers (30) 53,(50)
Michigan 43,(20) 31
Michigan State 36 (27
Penn State 47,(42) (30

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
All Purpose g rush rev pr kr ir total avglg
Johnson, T. 12 875 60 0 657 0 1592 132.7
Moore, D. 12 61 1033 153 0 0 1247 103.9
Jacobs, T. 12 6 553 0 165 0 724 603
Harrison, L. 12 622 36 0 0 0 658 548
Leake, J. 9 99 0 0 274 0 373 414
Funk, J. 12 145 4 0 166 0 315 262
Savage, D. 12 0 0 36 0 93 129 108
Davenport, J. 12 0 123 0 0 0 123 10.2
Brand, R. 5 46 2 0 0 0 67 134
Veii, J. 11 0 67 0 0 0 67 6.1
Pigrome, T. 1 64 0 0 0 0 64 64.0
Hill, K. 3 60 0 0 0 0 60 200
Turner, D. 12 0 32 0 0 0 32 27
Woods, J. 10 0 0 0 0 24 24 24
Barnes, N. 8 0 0 0 18 0 18 22
Edwards, A. 11 0 0 0 14 0 14 13
Bortenschlager 12 13 0 0 0 0 13 11
Capehart, T. 7 0 6 0 0 0 6 09
Cornwell, M. 3 0 5 0 0 0 5 17
Henderson, C. 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 -10
TEAM 6  -49 0 0 0 0 -49 -82
Total 12 1940 1940 189 1294 117 5480 456.7

Opponents 12 2290 2743 146 951 330 6460 538.3



Maryland Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2017)

2017 University of Maryland Football

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfllyds no-yds intyds brup  gbh rcv-yds ffl  kick saf
1 Carter, J. 12-12 51 39 90 6.0-34 3.5-29 . 3 4 4
25 Brooks, A. 12-11 53 24 7 9.5-28 1.0-10 2-0 1 1
22 Dauvis, I. 12-9 39 31 70 2.0-8 . . .
1J Woods, J. 10-9 45 17 62 4.5-17 2-24 4 . 1 .
4  Savage, D. 12-12 45 14 59 . 3-93 8 1-0 1
7 Jackson, J. 12-12 33 7 40 0.5-2 . 3-0 7 . 1-0
5  Walker, C. 12-11 19 19 38 6.0-14 1.0-4 . 1 .
21 Davis, R. 12-4 31 7 38 4.5-13 1 1-0
18 Cockerille, S. 6-6 21 13 34 1.0-1 . 2 . . .
92 Burkett, C. 12-11 22 12 34 6.0-15 1.5-8 1 1-2 . 2
96 Kulka, B. 11-1 18 12 30 3.5-6 . 1
43 Brooks, J. 12-3 17 13 30 1.0-2 1.0-2 . .
17 Ellis, T. 12-6 19 8 27 1.5-2 . 5 . 1-0
8 Opara, K. 12-11 9 17 26 2.0-8 1.0-4 . 1
20 Richardson, A. 9-3 14 8 22 1.0-3 . 1 .
50 Tanyi, M. 12-9 10 10 20 2.0-5 1.0-2 1 1
52 Oluwatimi, S. 12-0 8 6 14 1.5-7 1.5-7
24 Knight, Q. 12-0 12 1 13 . . .
59 Howard, K. 11-0 6 7 13 2.0-9 2.0-9 1
27 Brand, B. 10-0 9 4 13 1.0-2 1.0-2
91 McLean, A. 9-1 3 8 11
34 Funk, J. 12-0 8 1 9 .
3C Conyers, D. 7-0 8 1 9 1.0-2 . .
44 lsaacs, A. 6-0 4 3 7 2.5-9 1.5-8 1
42 Underwood, N. 9-0 4 3 7
2L Leake, J. 9-0 4 2 6
15 Keihn, M. 12-0 2 4 6
53 Shepherd, B. 10-0 4 1 5
84 Veii, J. 11-10 4 4
97 Sutton, D. 12-0 3 . 3
93 Saine, O. 5-0 1 1 2
6D Aniebonam, J. 1-1 1 1 2
36 Oliveira, M. 12-0 1 1
58 Prince, D. 11-11 1 1 .
55 Gray, D. 12-12 1 1 1
33 Fleet-Davis, T. 6-0 1 . 1
35 Smith, M. 5-0 . 1 1
5D Gillespie, M. 1-0 1 1
29 Daniels, Elis. 2-0 1 . 1
26 Bennett, K. 2-0 . 1 1 .
10 Turner, D. 12-0 1 1 1-0
1D Daniels, Elij. 5-0 1 1
12 Jacobs, T. 12-12 1 1
1W Moore, D. 12-12 1 1
™ TEAM 6-0 1 . 1 . . . . . .

Total 12 538 296 834 59-187 16-85 10-117 34 9 6-2 7 4 .

Opponents 12 468 298 766 82-306 33-153 8-330 37 12 6-23 11 3 1




2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. vyds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td Igl no. yds td Ig| no. yds td Ig off
Sep02  atTexas 43 263 4 500 12 219 2 46 12-15-1 219 2 46) 6 183 0 62 1 16 O 16| 482
Sep09 TOWSON 36 367 6 74 14 167 2 34 14-18-0 167 2 34 4 58 0 19 5 45 0 33 534
Sep23  UCF 37 42 0 14 17 155 1 20 17-28-2 155 1 20 6 122 0 290 2 40 O 29 197
Sep30  at Minnesota 47 262 2 34 18 154 2 27 18-28-0 154 2 27 2 36 0 200 3 35 O 15 416
Oct 07 at Ohio State 42 5 1 35 3 16 0 9 3-13-0 16 0 9 7 217 11000 O O O O 66
Oct 14 NORTHWESTERN 31 85 0 18 17 255 3 52 17-38-0 255 3 52 5 105 0 27 1 O O Of 340
Oct 21 at Wisconsin 35 143 0 221 13 125 1 38 13-30-1 125 1 38 3 61 022 0O O O Of 268
Oct 28 INDIANA 40 174 3 46/ 10 171 2 44 10-16-1 171 2 44/ 3 114 0 82 2 41 1 16 345
Nov04  atRutgers 37 167 2 53 19 218 1 43 19-32-1 218 1 43 5 98 022f 0O O O Of 38
Nov1l  MICHIGAN 32 180 0 36 18 160 1 27 18-38-2 160 1 27 6 117 0 260 1 0 O Of 340
Nov 18  at Michigan State 31 83 1 14 13 121 0 21 13-250 121 0 21 3 51 032 1 2 0 2 204
Nov25  PENN STATE 25 124 0 54 21 179 0 32 21-37-0 179 0 32| 10 132 0 26 2 10 O 9 303
Maryland 436 1940 19 74| 175 1940 15 52| 175-318-8 1940 15 52| 601294 1100 18 189 1 33 3880
490 2290 29 55 239 2743 23 59| 239-406-10 2743 23 59| 49 951 0 44| 13 146 1 91| 5033

Games: 12 » Avglrush: 4.4 « Avglcatch: 11.1+ Pass effic: 116.81 « KR avg: 21.6 « PR avg: 10.5« All purpose avg/game: 456.7 « Total offense avg/gm: 323.3

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd| PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a_ total tfl-yds no-yds ff fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick] kick rush rcv| saf tlo  pts
Sep 02 at Texas 59 14 73 8.0-33 50-24( 0 1-0 1-0 1 4 1 66 0 O 0 7 51
Sep 09 TOWSON 45 26 71 9.0-25 4.0-18 1 0-0 2-75 0 0 O 99 0 o0 0 14 63
Sep 23 UCF 43 16 59 4.0-10 000 0 0-0 00 0 7 0 -1 0 0 0 O 10
Sep 30 at Minnesota 31 22 53 3.0-8 0.0-00 2 0-0 23 0 0 O 44 0 Of O 7 31
Oct 07 at Ohio State 52 28 80 5.0-14 0.0-0 1 2-2 0-0 1 3 1 2-2 0 o 0 7 14
Oct 14 NORTHWESTERN 55 24 79 6.0-14 104 O 0-0 20 0 4 0 33 0 0O 0o O 21
Oct21 at Wisconsin 46 20 66 3.0-5 0.0-0 1 1-0 121 2 2 0 -1 0 o 0 3 13
Oct 28 INDIANA 67 20 87 8.0-40 5.0-29 1 0-0 1-18 0 4 2 66 0 O O 7 42
Nov 04 at Rutgers 34 26 60 3.0-6 000 0 1-0 -0 0 3 0 33 0 0o 0 3 24
Nov 11 MICHIGAN 29 28 57 4.0-11 000 0 0-0 00 0 2l 0 -1 0 0 0 O 10
Nov 18 at Michigan State 29 44 73 3.0-6 0.0-0 1 1-0 00 4 2l O -1 0 0 0 O 7
Nov 25 PENN STATE 48 28 76 3.0-15 1.0-100 O 0-0 0-0 1 3 0 00 0 0 0 O 3
Maryland 538 296 834 59.0-187] 16.0-85( 7 6-2| 10-117 9 34 44 3737 0 O 0 48 289

468 298 766 82.0-306| 33.0-153] 11  6-23] 8-330 12 371 3] 5657 0 0 1 63 445

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20f  md-att long blkd] no. yds avg tb  ob
Sep 02 at Texas 4 159 398 47 0 0 1 0 1 1-3 26 f 9 504 56.0 1 0
Sep 09 TOWSON 2 74 370 41 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 O 10 597 59.7 1 0
Sep 23 UCF 7 330 471 64 0 0 5 3 4 1-2 34 0 3 183 610 0 O
Sep 30 at Minnesota 4 139 348 41 0 1 1 0 0 1-1 51 0f 5 298 59.6 1 1
Oct 07 at Ohio State 9 326 36.2 42 0 0 6 0 2 0-0 0 o 3 179 597 0 O
Oct14 NORTHWESTERN 7 255 364 48 0 0 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 4 234 585 0 O
Oct 21 at Wisconsin 4 145 362 42 0 0 1 0 2 22 45 0 4 231 578 0 O
Oct 28 INDIANA 5 211 422 51 0 0 1 1 3 0-1 0 f 8 500 625 2 1
Nov 04 at Rutgers 4 146 365 39 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 30 O 5 294 588 0 O
Nov 11 MICHIGAN 5 152 304 47 1 0 2 0 0 1-2 20 O 3 180 600 O 1
Nov 18 at Michigan State 8 328 410 58 0 1 3 2 2 0-1 0 O 2 108 540 0 O
Nov 25 PENN STATE 7 280  40.0 51 0 0 3 1 0 1-2 42 0 2 124 620 0 O
Maryland 66 2545  38.6 64 1 2 30 7 17 8-15 51 2| 58 3432 592 5 3

50 1978  39.6 65 1 3 12 9 16| 11-19 50 2| 81 4863 600 12 7




2017 University of Maryland Football

Maryland Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. vyds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td Igl no. yds td Ig| no. yds td Ig off
Sep02  atTexas 31 98 1 21f 34 375 2 33 34-53-1 375 2 33 7 120 0 34 1 91 1 91| 473
Sep09 TOWSON 36 9 0 21 21 210 2 59 21-36-2 210 2 59 9 183 0 29 0O 0 O Of 309
Sep23  UCF 39 250 3 55 18 178 1 32 18-30-0 178 1 32 3 59 02 O O O Of 428
Sep30  at Minnesota 31 80 2 10 13 229 1 35 13-26-2 229 1 3% 3 57 030 O 0 O Of 309
Oct 07 at Ohio State 50 281 5 35 23 303 3 53 23-36-0 303 353 3 72 03] 2 15 0 8 584
Oct 14 NORTHWESTERN 44 238 3 25 27 293 1 32 27-49-2 293 1 321 4 8 032 2 7 0 7 531
Oct 21 at Wisconsin 41 215 2 20 16 225 2 30 16-24-1 225 2 300 4 8 027 0 O 0 Of 440
Oct 28 INDIANA 35 73 0 15 43 410 5 34 4362-1 410 5 34 5 97 02 2 -1 0 O0f 483
Nov04  atRutgers 46 239 2 22( 8 107 1 35 8-18-1 107 1 35 5 102 0 44 2 -7 0 0 346
Nov1l  MICHIGAN 38 160 3 17 9 145 2 35 9-180 145 2 3 2 31 0 18 2 16 0 8 305
Nov 18  at Michigan State 51 271 2 25 2 20 0 12 2-14-0 20 0120 2 53 032 0 0 0 0O 291
Nov25  PENN STATE 48 286 6 31 25 248 3 32 25-40-0 248 3 321 2 8 0 5 2 25 0 20 534
Opponents 490 2290 29 55 239 2743 23 59| 239-406-10 2743 23 59| 49 951 O 44| 13 146 1 91| 5033
436 1940 19 74 175 1940 15 52| 175-318-8 1940 15 52| 601294 1100 18 189 1 33| 3880

Games: 12 » Avglrush: 4.7 « Avglcatch: 11.5« Pass effic: 129.39 « KR avg: 19.4« PR avg: 11.2 « All purpose avg/game: 538.3 « Total offense avg/gm: 419.4

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd| PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a_ total tfl-yds no-yds ff fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick] kick rush rcv| saf tlo  pts
Sep 02 at Texas 43 16 59 2.0-6 104/ O 0-0 131 0 i 1 55 0 0o 0 7 41
Sep 09 TOWSON 42 12 54 4.0-13 20-11] 0 0-0 00 0 i 0 22 0 0 0 O 17
Sep 23 UCF 47 14 61 11.0-45 50-23] 0 0-0 257 0 o O 56 0 0 0 7 38
Sep 30 at Minnesota 54 20 74 6.0-7 000 0 0-0 00 O 3 0 33 0 0o 0O O 24
Oct 07 at Ohio State 36 26 62 12.0-60 50321 3 223 00 0 31 0 88 0 O 0 14 62
Oct 14 NORTHWESTERN 39 20 59 9.0-39 2.0-14f O 0-0 00 O 5 0 44 0 O 0 O 37
Oct21 at Wisconsin 42 14 56 6.0-27 2.0-18 2 1-0 154 6 4 0 55 0 O 0 7 38
Oct 28 INDIANA 36 14 50 5.0-18 3.0-100 O 0-0 1-34 0 i 1 45 0 O 1 7 39
Nov 04 at Rutgers 30 50 80 5.0-15 40121 1 0-0 152 2 77 0 44 0 O O 7 31
Nov 11 MICHIGAN 30 50 80 7.0-28 106 0 0-00 2102 O 4 1 56 0 0 0 O 35
Nov 18 at Michigan State 26 38 64 8.0-24 3.0-10f 1 1-0 00 2 6f O 22 0 O O O 17
Nov 25 PENN STATE 43 24 67 7.0-24 5.0-13( 4 2-0 00 2 2l 0 99 0 0 0 14 66
Opponents 468 298 766 82.0-306/ 33.0-153( 11  6-23] 8-330 12 371 3 5657 0 Of 1 63 445
538 296 834 59.0-187 16.0-85] 7 6-2 10-117 9 34 4 373y 0 O 0 48 289
Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20f  md-att long blkd] no. yds avg tb  ob
Sep 02 at Texas 2 116 58.0 64 0 0 1 2 0 0-2 0 1 6 382 637 0 O
Sep 09 TOWSON 7 280  40.0 65 0 1 1 1 0 1-1 49 0 4 181 42 0 O
Sep 23 UCF 7 263 376 49 0 0 3 0 2 1-1 20 Of 7 437 624 1 O
Sep 30 at Minnesota 3 155 517 55 0 0 0 2 0 1-2 41 O 5 309 618 1 2
Oct 07 at Ohio State 2 71 355 49 0 0 1 0 1 0-2 0 1 10 609 609 1 1
Oct 14 NORTHWESTERN 3 105 350 40 0 0 1 0 2 33 40 0 8 465 581 1 1
Oct 21 at Wisconsin 1 26 26.0 26 0 0 0 0 1 1-2 33 0 7 446 637 4 0
Oct 28 INDIANA 7 236 337 50 1 0 1 1 4 1-1 41 Of 7 410 586 2 2
Nov 04 at Rutgers 2 72 36.0 43 0 0 0 0 1 1-2 5 O 6 393 655 1 0
Nov 11 MICHIGAN 5 212 424 48 0 1 2 0 1 0-1 0 0 6 369 615 0 O
Nov 18 at Michigan State 7 261 373 54 0 1 1 1 3 1-1 27 Of 4 233 582 0 1
Nov 25 PENN STATE 4 181 452 52 0 0 1 2 1 1-1 30 O 11 629 572 1 0
Opponents 50 1978  39.6 65 1 3 12 9 16| 11-19 50 2| 81 4863 600 12 7
66 2545 386 64 1 2 30 7 17, 8-15 51 2| 58 3432 592 5 3




2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Games Played (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
## PLAYER GP-GS UT TOWSON UCF MINN 0osuU NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSL
6D Aniebonam, J. 11 START
80 Barnes, N. 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
3B Bekoe, J. 1/- XXX
26  Bennett, K. 2/- XXX XXX
1Q Bortenschlager 12/8 XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START XXX START STAR
27 Brand, B. 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
1R Brand, R. 51 XXX XXX XXX START XXX
25 Brooks, A. 12/11  START START START XXX  START START START START START START START STAF
43 Brooks, J. 12/3 XXX XXX START XXX START XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
92  Burkett, C. 12/11  START START START START START START START START START START START XX
1C Capehart, T. 71- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
1 Carter,J. 12/12  START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
70 Christie, S. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
18 Cockerille, S. 6/6 START START START START START  STAR
3C Conyers, D. 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
30 Corbin, A. 1/- XXX
87 Cornwell, M. 3/- XXX XXX XX
1D Daniels, Eljj. 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Daniels, Elis. 2/- XXX XXX
9K Darmstadter, H. 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
9  Davenport, J. 1211 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XX
22 Davis, I. 12/9 XXX XXX XXX  START START START START START START START START STAF
21 Davis, R. 12/4 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START START START STAR
75 Davis, T. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
82 Edwards, A. 11 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX STAF
17 Ellis, T. 12/6 XXX  START START XXX  START START START START XXX XXX XXX XX
33  Fleet-Davis, T. 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
34 Funk, J. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
5D Gillespie, M. 1/- XXX
55 Goldbourne, D. 1/- XXX
50 Gray, D. 12/12  START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
3K Greeng, A. 1/- XXX
2 Harrison, L. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
48 Hayward, D. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
8Q Henderson, C. 2/- XXX XXX
11 Hill, K. 32 XXX  START START
59 Howard, K. 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
44 |saacs, A. 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
7 Jackson, J. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
12 Jacobs, T. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
6  Johnson, T. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
73 Jordan, J. 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
15  Keihn, M. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
24 Knight, Q. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
96 Kulka, B. 1111 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XX
2L Leake, J. 9/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
88 Lees, W. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Games Played (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
## PLAYER GP-GS UT TOWSON UCF MINN 0osuU NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSL
68 McKennie, E. 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
91 McLean, A. 9 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START XXX XX
79  McNair, J. 1/- XXX
5M  Merritt, R. 3/- XXX XXX XXX
72 Minor, M. 91 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XX
64 Moore, B. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
1W Moore, D. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
85 Nelson, S. 1/- XXX
40 Ogwuegbu, I. 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
36 Oliveira, M. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
57  Oluwatimi, S. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
8 Opara K. 12/11  START START START START START START START START START XXX  START STAR
3 Pigrome, T. 11 START
74 Plummer, B. 3/- XXX XXX XXX
58 Prince, D. 11/11  START START START START START START START START START START STAF
20 Richardson, A. 9/3 START XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX STAF
9D Rivera, C. 1/- XXX
93 Saing, O. 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4  Savage, D. 12/12  START START START START START START START START START START START STAR
53  Shepherd, B. 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
35  Smith, M. 51- XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
97  Sutton, D. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
50 Tanyi, M. 12/9 XXX START XXX START XXX START START START START START START STAF
10  Turner, D. 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
42  Underwood, N. 9/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
84  Veii, J. 11/10 START START START START START START START START START START XXX
5  Walker, C. 12/11  START START START START START START START START START XXX  START STAR
1J  Woods, J. 10/9 START START START START START START XXX  START START START



2017 University of Maryland Football

Maryland Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
Total Tackles UA-A Total UT TOWSON UCF MINN OSuU NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU
Carter, J. 51-39 90 5-2 4-4 4-2 5-3 3-2 4-2 5-2 4-1 2-5 4-4 4-8
Brooks, A. 53-24 77 40 2-0 5-0 2-1 6-7 7-2 8-2 6-1 1-3 4-3 34
Davis, I. 39-31 70 10 2-1 1-0 0-1 6-2 6-2 1-3 6-1 6-5 2-4 4-8
Woods, J. 45-17 62 5-1 1-1 5-2 2-0 9-2 5-2 4-2 3-2 5-1 6-4 DNP
Savage, D. 45-14 59 52 31 6-0 1-4 3-0 7-0 6-2 4-0 2-1 31 0-2
Jackson, J. 33-7 40 3-0 1-0 4-1 2-1 5-0 4-0 2-1 8-0 1-0 0-2 0-1
Walker, C. 19-19 38 - 0-1 1-0 4-2 1-1 31 1-1 4-2 33 0-4 1-3
Davis, R. 31-7 38 20 5-1 - 1-1 - 1-0 1-1 8-0 1-1 3-1 4-2
Cockerille, S. 21-13 34 70 34 3-3 5-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-2
Burkett, C. 22-12 34 32 - 1-2 1-0 1-1 3-0 1-1 2-2 4-1 - 2-2
Brooks, J. 17-13 30 20 0-1 0-1 - 2-1 4-3 7-3 1-2 - - -
Kulka, B. 18-12 30 21 31 31 - 0-1 3-3 2-1 DNP - 2-0 2-2
Ellis, T. 19-8 27 41 0-1 1-1 31 6-2 4-0 - 0-2 1-0 - -
Opara, K. 9-17 26 0-2 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 32 - 2-2 0-1 1-1 1-2
Richardson, A. 14-8 22 60 DNP 0-1 - - DNP DNP 1-1 - 1-0 3-2
Tanyi, M. 10-10 20 0-1 2-0 1-0 0-1 1-0 - 1-0 1-0 1-2 0-1 34
Oluwatimi, S. 8-6 14 20 1-0 1-1 0-1 0-1 - 1-0 1-2 1-0 - -
Howard, K. 6-7 13 - 1-2 DNP - 0-1 0-1 2-1 2-1 1-0 0-1 -
Brand, B. 9-4 13 10 1-0 - 1-0 1-2 0-2 DNP 4-0 1-0 - DNP
Knight, Q. 12-1 13 30 3-0 1-0 - - - - 1-0 1-1 1-0 1-0
McLean, A. 3-8 11 DNP 0-1 DNP DNP 1-1 0-1 - 1-0 - 0-2 1-2
Conyers, D. 8-1 9 DNP 1-0 DNP DNP 3-1 - 2-0 2-0 DNP -
Funk, J. 8-1 9 10 1-0 2-0 - 2-0 1-1 - 1-0 -
Isaacs, A. 4-3 7 DNP 1-2 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP
Underwood, N. 4-3 7 01 3-0 - - 1-1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP -
Keihn, M. 2-4 6 - - - 0-1 - 0-1 - 1-1 1-1
Leake, J. 4-2 6 DNP 1-1 DNP DNP - - 1-0 2-0 0-1 -
Shepherd, B. 4-1 5 - 1-1 - 1-0 1-0 - - DNP DNP
Veii, J. 4-0 4 - 1-0 1-0 - - 1-0 1-0 -
Sutton, D. 3-0 3 10 1-0 - - 1-0 - - - -
Saine, O. 1-1 2 - - - 1-1 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Aniebonam, J. 1-1 2 11 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
TEAM 1-0 1 10 - - - - - - - - - -
Prince, D. 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-0 - DNP
Daniels, Elij. 1-0 1 DNP 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP -
Oliveira, M. 1-0 1 - - - - - - - -
Jacobs, T. 1-0 1 1-0
Turner, D. 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - - - - - - - -
Gillespie, M. 1-0 1 DNP 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Bennett, K. 0-1 1 DNP - DNP DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Gray, D. 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Daniels, Elis. 1-0 1 DNP - 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Smith, M. 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP - - - DNP
Fleet-Davis, T. 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - DNP 1-0 DNP -
Moore, D. 1-0 1 - - - - - - 1-0



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Passing Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
#1Q Bortenschlager Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD  Long Sacked Effic
Towson 1 2 0 50.0 4 0 4 2-11 66.80
UCF 15 26 2 57.7 132 1 20 5-23 97.65
Minnesota 18 28 0 64.3 154 2 27 0-0 134.06
Ohio State 8 12 0 25.0 16 0 9 4-27 36.20
Northwestern 17 38 0 44.7 255 3 52 2-14 127.16
Wisconsin 13 30 1 43.3 125 1 38 2-18 82.67
Indiana 10 16 1 62.5 171 2 44 3-10 181.02
Rutgers 11 20 1 55.0 150 1 43 4-12 124.50
Michigan State 13 25 0 52.0 121 0 21 3-10 92.66
Penn State 20 36 0 55.6 185 0 32 5-13 98.72
TOTALS 121 233 5 51.9 1313 10 52 30-138 109.14
#1R Brand, R. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD  Long Sacked Effic
Rutgers 8 12 0 66.7 68 0 15 0-0 114.27
Michigan 16 35 2 45.7 136 1 27 1-6 76.35
TOTALS 24 47 2 511 204 1 27 1-6 86.03
#11 Hill, K. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD  Long Sacked Effic
Texas 3 3 0 100.0 44 0 40 1-4 223.20
Towson 13 16 0 81.2 163 2 34 0-0 208.07
UCF 2 2 0 100.0 23 0 15 0-0 196.60
TOTALS 18 21 0 85.7 230 2 40 1-4 209.14
#3 Pigrome, T. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Texas 9 12 1 75.0 175 2 46 0-0 235.83
TOTALS 9 12 1 75.0 175 2 46 0-0 235.83
#1W Moore, D. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD  Long Sacked Effic
Michigan 1 1 0 100.0 21 0 21 0-0 276.40
Penn State 1 1 0 100.0 -6 0 0 0-0 49.60
TOTALS 2 2 0 100.0 15 0 21 0-0 163.00
#34 Funk, J. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD  Long Sacked Effic
Michigan 1 1 0 100.0 3 0 3 0-0 125.20
TOTALS 1 1 0 100.0 8 0 8 0-0 125.20
#8Q Henderson, C. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Ohio State 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 1-5 0.00
TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 1-5 0.00
#2 Harrison, L. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Michigan 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD  UT TOWSON UCF _ MINN _ OSU NU WIS IND RU MICH  MSU  PSU
Johnson, T. 137-875/5 12-132/1 5-124/2 11-25/0 18-130/1 12-57/0 10-20/0 16-83/0 13-91/0 10-4L/1 12:67/0 10-350  8-70/0
Harrison, L. 137-622/13  11-45/0 8-33/0  10-48/0 17-75/0 11-8/0  9-31/0 12-64/0 12-66/1 15-61/1 12-81/0 13-50/1  7-60/0
Funk, J. 2714514 2-1511  3-3211 - 2130 3-6/0 - - 7-142 5610 310 130 100
Leake, J. 9-99/2 DNP  4-78/L DNP  DNP  2-20/1 - 1-5/0 - - - - 2--4/0
Pigrome, T. 11641 11641 DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP
Moore, D. 5-61/1 - 1201 110 1-240  1-4/0 - - 1-11/0 - - - -
Hill, K. 12-60/L  514/1 5410 250 DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP
Brand, R. 9-46/0 DNP 1-90 DNP 150 DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP - 5310 210  DNP
Bortenschlager 72-1312 - 9-29/1 11-13/0 4-18/1 8-43/0 12340 5-6/0  4-2/0  7-400 - 5-6I0  7--20
Jacobs, T. 2-6/0 - - - 1-9/0 - - 1--3/0 - - - - -
Henderson, C. 5--210 DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  5-200 - DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP
TEAM 10490  2-7/0  DNP  2-24/0  3--12/0 - DNP DNP  3-6/0  DNP - DNP  DNP
RECEIVING No-Yds/TD  UT TOWSON UCF _ MINN _ OSU NU WIS IND RU MICH  MSU  PSU
Moore, D. 80-1033/8 7-133/1 7-97/2 8-831  8-90/L  2-11/0 12-210/2 3-44/0  4-77/L 8750 5370  8-76/0  8-100/C
Jacobs, T. 47-553/5 380/ 560/0 2-10/0 52800 150  2-181 5451  2-47/1  7-97/0  8-92/1  3-38/0  4-33/0
Davenport, J. 13-123/0 - - 2-19/0 - - 2-18/0 1150 112/0  119/0 1150 1400  4-21/0
Veii, J. 10-67/0 130 1600 32200 2120 - - - - 2210 1:3/0 - DNP
Johnson, T. 5-60/1 - - 1-18/0 - - - - 2:300 161 1600 - -
Harrison, L. 11-36/0 1-3/0 - 1-3/0 - - 190 4-21/0 - - 1--14/0 - 3-14/0
Turner, D. 5-32/0 - 1-4/0 - 2-20/0 - - - 1-5/0 - - 1-3/0 -
Brand, R. 1-21/0 DNP - DNP - DNP DNP  DNP  DNP - 1-21/0 - DNP
Capehart, T. 1-6/0 DNP - - - - DNP - DNP DNP  DNP - 1-6/0
Comwell, M. 1-5/0 DNP - DNP DNP  DNP  DNP - DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP 150
Funk, J. 1-4/1 - - - 1-4/1 - - - - - - - -



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Return Stats Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
PUNT RETURNS No-Yds UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Oosu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU
Moore, D. 15-153 1-16 4-45 2-40 3-35 - - - 1-5 - 1-0 12 2-10
Savage, D. 1-36 - - - - - - - 1-36 - - - -
Davenport, J. 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - - - - - -
Funk, J. 1-0 ° 1-0 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
KICK RETURNS No-Yds UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Oosu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU
Johnson, T. 27-657 2-80 1-16 4-99 1-16 6-189 4-94 - - 2-37 1-26 2-19 4-81
Leake, J. 13-274 DNP 19 DNP DNP 1-28 - - 2-94 3-61 3-53 - 3-29
Funk, J. 9-166 - - - - - 1-11 3-61 1-20 - 2-38 1-32 14
Jacobs, T. 8-165 4-103 1-19 2-23 1-20 - - - - - - - -
Barnes, N. 2-18 DNP - DNP - - DNP - DNP - - - 2-18
Edwards, A. 1-14 ° 1-14 ° ° ° DNP ° ° ° ° ° °
INT. RETURNS No-Yds UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Oosu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU
Savage, D. 3-93 - 1-75 - - - 1-0 - 1-18 - - - -
Jackson, J. 3-0 1-0 - - 1-0 - 1-0 - - - - - -
Woods, J. 2-24 - - - 1-3 - - 1-21 - - - DNP DNP
Brooks, A. 2-0 ° 1-0 ° ° ° ° ° ° 1-0 ° ° °
FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Oosu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU

Burkett, C. 1-2 - - - - 1-2 - - - - - - -



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
SACKS UA-A  Total UT TOWSON UCF MINN 0osuU NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU
Carter, J. 31 35 2.0-16 0.5-4 - - - - - 1.0-9 - - -
Howard, K. 1-2 2.0 - 1.0-4 DNP - - - - 1.0-5 - - -
Oluwatimi, S. 11 15 1.0-4 - - - - - - 0.5-3 - - -
Burkett, C. 11 15 - - - - - - - 1.5-8 - - -
Isaacs, A. 11 15 DNP 1.5-8 - DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP -
Opara, K. 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - 1.04 - - -
Walker, C. 1-0 1.0 - - - - - 1.0-4 - - - - -
Brooks, J. 1-0 1.0 1.0-2 - - - - - - - - - -
Brooks, A. 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - - -
Tanyi, M. 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-2 - - - - - - - - -

Brand, B. 1-0 1.0 1.0-2 - - - - - DNP - - - DNP



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Tackle For Loss Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games
TACKLES FOR LOSS UA-A  Total UT TOWSON UCF MINN 0suU NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU
Brooks, A. 9-1 9.5 1.0-2 - 1.0-3 1.0-5 1.0-1 1.0-1 2.0-4 - 0.5-1 1.0-1 -
Walker, C. 5-2 6.0 - - - 1.0-2 1.0-1 2.0-6 1.0-1 - 0.5-1 0.5-3 -
Burkett, C. 5-2 6.0 0.5-3 - 1.0-1 - 1.0-1 1.0-1 - 1.5-8 - - 1.0-1
Carter, J. 5-2 6.0 2.0-16 1.5-5 0.5-1 - - - - 2.0-12 - - -
Woods, J. 33 45 - 1.0-2 0.5-1 - 2.0-11 - - - - 1.0-3 DNP
Davis, R. 4-1 45 - - - - - - - 1.0-5 1.0-1 0.5-1 1.0-2
Kulka, B. 31 35 - 15-1 1.0-4 - - 1.0-1 - DNP - - -
Isaacs, A. 2-1 25 DNP 1.5-8 - DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP -
Opara, K. 1-2 2.0 0.5-3 - - - - - - 1.0-4 - 0.5-1 -
Tanyi, M. 2-0 2.0 - 1.0-2 - - - - - - 1.0-3 - -
Howard, K. 1-2 2.0 - 1.0-4 DNP - - - - 1.0-5 - - -
Davis, |. 2-0 2.0 - - - - - 1.0-5 - 1.0-3 - - -
Ellis, T. 11 15 - 0.5-1 - 1.0-1 - - - - - - -
Oluwatimi, S. 11 15 1.0-4 - - - - - - 0.5-3 - - -
Brand, B. 1-0 1.0 1.0-2 - - - - - DNP - - - DNP
Richardson, A. 1-0 1.0 - DNP - - - DNP DNP - - - 1.0-3
Brooks, J. 1-0 1.0 1.0-2 - - - - - - - - - -
Conyers, D. 1-0 1.0 DNP 1.0-2 DNP DNP - - - - - DNP -
Cockerille, S. 1-0 1.0 1.0-1 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP -
Jackson, J. 0-1 0.5 - - - - - - - - - 0.5-2 -



2017 University of Maryland Football
Maryland Fumbles Game-by-Game (as of Dec 08, 2017)

All games

FUMBLES No-Lost UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Osu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU
Bortenschlager 9-3 - - 1-0 - 3-2 - - 1-0 1-0 - 11 2-0
Leake, J. 1-1 DNP - DNP DNP - - - - - - > 1-1
Davenport, J. 1-1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-1
Moore, D. 1-0 = = - - - - - - = 1-0 - 8
Funk, J. 1-1 - - - - - - 1-1 - - - - B,
Jacobs, T. 1-0 - - - - - - 1-0 s 2 - - .
FUMBLES FORCED Number UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Osu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU
Carter, J. 4 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - R 1 R
Woods, J. 1 - - - - 1 - - - . - DNP DNP
Kulka, B. 1 - - - - - - 1 DNP - - - -
Brooks, A. 1 - - = 1 s - - - - . i, _
FUMBLES RECOVERED Number UT  TOWSON UCF MINN Osu NU WIS IND RU MICH MSU PSU
Burkett, C. 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - . .
Turner, D. 1 - - - = o o - - 1 - R R
Ellis, T. 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
Savage, D. 1 - - - - s g 1 5 - - - .
Davis, R. 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 y
Jackson, J. 1 - - - - 1 - s 2 2 - - -



